on the northerly side of Eighth Avenue (formerly known as Brickett Street) and bounded and 

described as follows:  

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner thereof by Eighth Avenue and by land now or formerly of 

Johanna O’Brien; thence running Northerly by said land of O’Brien one hundred and fifty eight 

(158) feet to land now or formerly of Sheldon; thence Easterly by said land of Sheldon sixty (60) 

feet to land now or formerly of Jaques; thence Southerly by land of Jaques one hundred fifty-

eight (158) feet to said Eighth Avenue; and thence Westerly by said Eighth Avenue sixty (60) feet 

to said land of O’Brien and the point begun at. 

For title see deed recorded with the Southern Essex Registry of Deeds on May 19, 2023 

in Book 41572, Page 518.

[...]

other municipal assessments or liens or existing encumbrances of record which are in force and 

are applicable, having priority over said  mortgage, whether or not reference to such restrictions, 

easements, improvements, liens or encumbrances is made in the deed.  

Terms of sale: A deposit of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) by certified or bank 

check must be shown at the time and place of the sale in order to qualify as a bidder (the 

mortgage holder and its designee(s) are exempt from this requirement), highest bidder will be 

required to be pay said deposit at the time and place of sale located at 17 8th Avenue, Haverhill,